effectiveness. 

Summary

Since its inception last year, licensed soil 
scientists having experience with submitting 
proposals and continued educational efforts 
have resulted in the percent approved initially 
being increased to approximately 90 percent.  

Two hundred twenty-four (224) permits have 
been issued by Cherokee County Health 
Department’s environmental health staff 
using this pilot process. 

Summary

Number of applications for improvement 
permits has dropped significantly during 
2008. 

As of Dec. 4, no active permit application